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Minutes of October 21, 2021
Public Session Minutes

CALL TO ORDER

Notice of the scheduled the October 21, 2021 meeting of the New Jersey State Board of
Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors was not held at 124 Halsey Street, Newark, New
Jersey, but remotely. Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-9.3, adequate
notice was made by mailing and posting in accordance with N.J.S.A 10:4-18. The meeting was
called to order by President James Valenti at 9:00 am and conducted virtually.

SUNSHINE LAW ANNOUNCEMENT

President Valenti read the statement required by Chapter 231, Laws of 1975 known as the Open
Public Meetings Act, and announced that notice of this meeting was prepared in the office of the
Board and mailed to the Secretary of State, the Newark Star-Ledger, Trenton Times, the Camden
Courier Post, Bergen Record, and the Atlantic City Press.

ROLL CALL

Present: Manar Alsharaa, PE Richard Smith, Jr., PLS
Michael Kelly, PE James Valenti, PE
Gary Paparozzi, PLS Michael Venuto, PE, PLS
James Purcell, PE Edward Vernick, PE

Absent:

Others present: Michelle Albertson, Deputy Attorney General; Ileana Botelho, Acting Executive
Director; Joseph Grabowy, Senior Mgt. Assistant; staff members Yolanda Winston and Peggy
Hinkley and several members of the public.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

None


http://www.njconsumeraffairs.gov/

APPEARANCES

None

REVIEW OF MINUTES

September 15, 2021 for review

ACTION: After reviewing the minutes of September 15, 2021, the Board, on a motion by BM
Vernick, seconded by BM Kelly voted to approve the minutes as corrected. BM Paparozzi
abstained. Motion carried.

REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
A General Report

Acting Executive Director Botelho informed the Board of the following:
- The last pencil and paper NCEES exam is given today and tomorrow to 510 scheduled
individuals
- Online applications are in the final stages and staff will be training over the next two
weeks on processing the online applications.
B Incoming Correspondence
None

C Outgoing Correspondence

None

COMMITTEE REPORTS

A Standing Committees:

I Legislation Committee
i Legislation Chart

ACTION: Duly noted.

II Application & Examination Committee

ACTION: Duly noted.



III NCEES Committee
ACTION: BM Purcell reported that the NCEES Annual Meeting was held in August. Tim
Miller, Chief Officer of Exams, has retired and there is a new Chief Officer of Exams.
IV Land Surveyor Continuing Education Committee
ACTION: Duly noted.
V Joint Committee
ACTION: BM Kelly announced that the next Joint Committee meeting is scheduled for

January 4, 2022.

VI 100" PELS Anniversary Committee

ACTION: Duly noted.

REVIEW OF APPLICATIONS AND CPC COURSES

A Routine Licensure

ACTION: On a motion by BM Kelly, seconded by BM Vernick, the Board unanimously voted
to approve the following applications as indicated:

Name App'l# Comity/Exam.
Adamo, Nicholas 2479081 Comity
Adkins, Mark 2494135 Comity
Alexander, Jamee 2493512 Comity
Alexander, Todd 2489482 Comity
Anderson, Dirk 2500138 Comity
Arabia, David 2465095 Comity
Archacki, Casey 2494146 Comity
Armstrong, Terry 2500144 Comity
Arnaldo, Moya Torres 2484136 Comity
Baxewanis, John 2454782 Comity
Beane, Jeffrey 2487588 Comity
Belardi, Robert 2492620 Comity
Benoit, Eric 2494371 Comity
Beyer, Shane 2483660 Comity
Bipat, Chelseyann 2469149 Comity
Boland, Terence 2494391 Comity
Bouquet, Jared - Comity
Branston, John-Sebastian 2488435 Comity
Brennan, Ryan 2483512 Comity



Breuniger, Carl
Brightney, James
Brooks, Benjamin
Broussard, Dylan
Butler, Sarah
Button, Thomas
Carsello, Victor
Coffey, Sean
Cramer, Tricia
Cristofaro, William
Dadelahi, Karim
Daniel, Kristen
Darji, Hardik
Decena, Rommel
Dinamarco, Luis
Dwyer, Matthew
Eckstein, Marcus
Elkins, Brendan
Ellett, Virgil
Epifano, Anthony
Ezra, Sol

Fallon, Ryan
Friedlander, Evan
Friskel, Kevin
Grabler, Joseph
Grubbs, Aaron
Grusendorf, James
Hammon, Kara
Hardin, Douglas
He, Haiwen
Herman, Richard
Hodgin, Derek
Hosseininejad, Justin
Howell, Justin
Hughes, Connor
Ibrahim, Mina
Jarzombek, Stanley
Kaplan, Tracy
Karam, Rodrigue
Karenik, Stella
Kienitz, Daniel
Kilcoyne, Megan
Koehn, Jeffrey
Korosec, William
Kramer, Kristen
Lai, Kelvin
Larramendi, Katia
Levan, Richard
Linenfelser, Kyle
Mackenzie, Binder
Malik, Mubashar
Malys, Lucas
Manson, Todd
McCarthy, Ryan

2477668
2485467
2487627
2477656
2491902
2485451
2488467
2483747
2425219
2465876
2491749
2492979
2476186
2487144
2492555
2485150
2484496
2499880
2498044
2484820
2469147
2497191
2471451
2484254
2485954
2492405
2484235
2443755
2456284
2421413
2486062
1729864
2498068
2485332
2409732
2493004
2003657
2493006
2493047
2451970
2498038
2386752
2308220
2479799
2499229
2484474
2237015
2480952
2491983
2491675
2484153
2488618
2489787
2488472

Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Exam.
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity



McKay, Ryan
Muhire, Modeste
Nevels, Peter
Norberg, Ashlyn
Nordeen, Reece
O'Neill, Susan
Ortiz, Vincent
Oza, Parth
Palmisiano, Brad
Patrick, Wilfred
Payne, Andrew
Payne, Timothy
Peltz, Asher
Philipson, Rachel
Plank, Rachel
Polk, Nicholas
Popivchak, John
Quandt, Paul
Quiroga, Daniel
Raday, Sean
Rashid, Fauzi
Reil, James
Renevier, Kyle
Richardson, Yvette
Rivera, Sharmaine
Rudisill, Jocilyn
Savo, Richard
Scott, Bryan
Shah, Nandil
Shah, Rushabh
Shaub, Jason
Shumaker, Joel
Simpson, Barry
Smith, Matthew
Snook, Cameron
Stotis, Alexandros
Stroup, Thomas
Szenczy, Michael
Tannenbaum, Jason
Thakali, Ranjeet
Thompson, Charles
Thompson, Thomas
Tindall, James
Tirado, Omar
Tovinsky, Matthew
Trainor, Ross
Tran, Hung
Vaseai, Seyed
Vignaroli, Adam
Villareale, Diego
Vollbrecht, Michael
Wade, Michael
Walker, John
Woods, Michael

2491923
2491939
2490494
2493179
2479952
2474143
2491697
2484078
2493073
2495701
2497662
2493139
2495851
2495954
2496800
2493038
2487044
2471696
2427592
2485417
2495574
2486052
2493027
2498697
2488871
2402381
2486063
2484154
2379995
2471074
2437200
2484204
2475052
2494213
2483496
2494199
2494168
2493519
2491894
2477646
2487375
2483599
2385523
2499759
2491889
2477915
2487421
2501035
2489520
2489992
2490787
2491976
2490031
2489912

Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Exam.
Exam.
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Exam.
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity



Yell, Kevin 2494175 Comity

Zgoda, Francis 2460794 Comity
Zhang, Bo 2485531 Comity
Zitny, Brett 2427504 Comity

ACTION: On a motion by BM Kelly, seconded by BM Vernick, the Board unanimously voted
to request additional information for the following applications as indicated:

Name App'l# Comity/Exam.
Donovan, Michael 2485213 Comity
Eckert, Mark 2493016 Comity
Esslinger, Charles 2493153 Comity
Giri, Aditya 2489522 Comity
Hubbard, Bradley 2485340 Comity
Labonte, Jourdan 2491948 Comity
Mianeji, Masoud 2497287 Comity
Patel, Akash 2494493 Comity
Poole, John 2282065 Comity
Rodriguez, Emanuel 2458089 Comity
Stromberg, Michael 2384965 Comity

B Continuing Professional Competency Courses
ACTION: After some discussion the Board, on a motion by BM Kelly, seconded by BM Smith,
voted to approve all courses submitted by NJ Association for Floodplain Management pending
review by BM Paparozzi and BM Smith and to return all courses submitted by NY State
Association of PLS for re-submittal with all appropriate materials for review. Motion carried.
C Full Board Review

Lucas Epp — Applicant # 2492063

ACTION: Table until another Board member can review the file.

D Reinstatement
Peter R. Seckinger, PE (23GE04215500) Exp 2004

ACTION: Tabled until the Board can review all appropriate documents in Executive Session.



E Certificates of Authorizations

ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Kelly, the Board
unanimously voted to approve the following companies for Certificates of Authorization.

ACE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC.
223 Lawnside Avenue
Haddon Township, NJ 08108

Application #2505152

NOR’EAST LAND SURVEYING LLC. KCI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
46 Jackson Avenue 936 Ridgebrook Rd.

Carteret, NJ 07008-0700 Sparks, MD 21152

Application #2505192 Application #2505278

ASPLUNDH ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC.
25 Forbes Blvd. Suite 1
Foxboro, MA 02035

Application #2505269

ALL4 DE LLC. GALLOWAY & COMPANY, INC.
2393 Kimberton Rd., P.O. Box 299 6162 S Willow Drive - Suite 320
Kimberton, PA 19442 Greenwood Village, CO 80111
Application #2505302 Application #2505518

BUILDING ENVELOPE CONSULTANTS AND SCIENTISTS LLC.
6339 Ten Oaks Road Suite 307
Clarksville, MD 21029

Application #2505316

CCI SOLUTIONS, INC. CHESTNUT ENGINEERING
20445 State Hwy. 249 Ste 250 2 E Lancaster Ave. - 2nd F1.
Houston, TX 77070 Ardmore, PA 19003
Application #2504587 Application #2492030

MERRITT ENGINEERING CONSULTANT DPC
28-08 Bayside Lane
Bayside, NY 11358

Application #2499596

ATSI Inc. dba ATS ENGINEERING INC. NEW RIDGE ENGINEERING, LLC.
415 Commerce Drive 2330 Devonwood Rd.

Ambherst, NY 14228 N Chesterfield, VA 23235-2323
Application #2504163 Application #2505558

CONVERGE ENGINEERING, LLC. NE CONSULTING SERVICES LLC.
870 Crestmark Drive 4081 S. Lincoln Avenue

Powder Springs, GA 30122 Vineland, NJ 08361

Application #2469167 Application#2505775



GALE ENGINEERS AND ARCHITECTS PC GOLDER ASSOCIATES USA INC.

163 Libbey Parkway 5170 Peachtree Street Bldg. 100
Weymouth, MA 02189 Suite 300
Application #2505558 Atlanta, GA 30341

Application #2506154

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN CONSULTANT INC, P.A.
30 Wisconsin Dell Parkway

PO Box 580

Lake Delton, WI 53940

Application #2488676

LYNCH MYKINS STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS CORP.
301 N West Street - Suite 105

Raleigh, NC 27603

Application #2408743

INFORMATIONAL / DISCUSSION ITEMS

BM Kelly and BM Alsharaa will be virtually participating in ABET visits to Colleges in New
Jersey.

November 18 and December 16, 2021 Meetings

ACTION: After some discussion the Board, on a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM
Paparozzi, unanimously voted to cancel the November meeting and re-schedule the December
meeting from the 16 to the 2™ of December.

BM Purcell will take on the planning the Holiday luncheon/gathering.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Acting Executive Director Botelho announced that she received no comment via email. BP
Valenti invited members of the public who joined the meeting to comment if they wish.

Ambrose Gmeiner, NJ SPLS, thanked the Board for this opportunity to join the board in the
public zoom meeting.

Mr. Joseph Andrawis requested the status of his application that he submitted two months ago.
He was advised to send an email to the Acting Executive Director who will look into the matter.
EXECUTIVE SESSION

On a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Kelly, the Board unanimously voted to go into
Executive Session.



NEXT MEETINGS
November 18, 2021 — canceled
December 16, 2021 — re-scheduled to December 2, 2021
ADJOURNMENT

On a motion by BM Venuto, seconded by BM Paparozzi, the Board unanimously voted to
adjourn the meeting at 2:00 p.m.

APPROVED BY:
James Valenti, PE Ileana Botelho
Board President Acting Executive Director



	Governor

