

PHILIP D. MURPHY Governor

SHEILA Y. OLIVER Lt. Governor New Jersey Office of the Attorney General

Division of Consumer Affairs State Board of Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors 124 Halsey Street, 6th Floor, Newark, NJ 07102 www.njconsumeraffairs.gov



ANDREW J. BRUCK Acting Attorney General

> SEAN P. NEAFSEY Acting Director

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 45015 Newark, NJ 07101 (973) 504-6460 (973) 273-8020 FAX

State Board of Professional Engineers And Land Surveyors Minutes of October 21, 2021 <u>Public Session Minutes</u>

CALL TO ORDER

Notice of the scheduled the October 21, 2021 meeting of the New Jersey State Board of Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors was not held at 124 Halsey Street, Newark, New Jersey, but remotely. Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-9.3, adequate notice was made by mailing and posting in accordance with N.J.S.A 10:4-18. The meeting was called to order by President James Valenti at 9:00 am and conducted virtually.

SUNSHINE LAW ANNOUNCEMENT

President Valenti read the statement required by Chapter 231, Laws of 1975 known as the Open Public Meetings Act, and announced that notice of this meeting was prepared in the office of the Board and mailed to the Secretary of State, the Newark Star-Ledger, Trenton Times, the Camden Courier Post, Bergen Record, and the Atlantic City Press.

ROLL CALL

Present: Manar Alsharaa, PE Michael Kelly, PE Gary Paparozzi, PLS James Purcell, PE Richard Smith, Jr., PLS James Valenti, PE Michael Venuto, PE, PLS Edward Vernick, PE

Absent:

Others present: Michelle Albertson, Deputy Attorney General; Ileana Botelho, Acting Executive Director; Joseph Grabowy, Senior Mgt. Assistant; staff members Yolanda Winston and Peggy Hinkley and several members of the public.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

None

APPEARANCES

None

REVIEW OF MINUTES

September 15, 2021 for review

ACTION: After reviewing the minutes of September 15, 2021, the Board, on a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Kelly voted to approve the minutes as corrected. BM Paparozzi abstained. Motion carried.

REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

A General Report

Acting Executive Director Botelho informed the Board of the following:

- The last pencil and paper NCEES exam is given today and tomorrow to 510 scheduled individuals
- Online applications are in the final stages and staff will be training over the next two weeks on processing the online applications.
- B Incoming Correspondence

None

C Outgoing Correspondence

None

COMMITTEE REPORTS

- A Standing Committees:
 - I Legislation Committee i Legislation Chart

ACTION: Duly noted.

II Application & Examination Committee

ACTION: Duly noted.

III NCEES Committee

ACTION: BM Purcell reported that the NCEES Annual Meeting was held in August. Tim Miller, Chief Officer of Exams, has retired and there is a new Chief Officer of Exams.

IV Land Surveyor Continuing Education Committee

ACTION: Duly noted.

V Joint Committee

ACTION: BM Kelly announced that the next Joint Committee meeting is scheduled for January 4, 2022.

VI 100th PELS Anniversary Committee

ACTION: Duly noted.

REVIEW OF APPLICATIONS AND CPC COURSES

A Routine Licensure

ACTION: On a motion by BM Kelly, seconded by BM Vernick, the Board unanimously voted to approve the following applications as indicated:

Name	<u> App'l #</u>	Comity/Exam.
Adamo, Nicholas	2479081	Comity
Adkins, Mark	2494135	Comity
Alexander, Jamee	2493512	Comity
Alexander, Todd	2489482	Comity
Anderson, Dirk	2500138	Comity
Arabia, David	2465095	Comity
Archacki, Casey	2494146	Comity
Armstrong, Terry	2500144	Comity
Arnaldo, Moya Torres	2484136	Comity
Baxewanis, John	2454782	Comity
Beane, Jeffrey	2487588	Comity
Belardi, Robert	2492620	Comity
Benoit, Eric	2494371	Comity
Beyer, Shane	2483660	Comity
Bipat, Chelseyann	2469149	Comity
Boland, Terence	2494391	Comity
Bouquet, Jared	-	Comity
Branston, John-Sebastian	2488435	Comity
Brennan, Ryan	2483512	Comity

Breuniger, Carl	2477668	Comity
Brightney, James	2485467	Comity
Brooks, Benjamin	2487627	Comity
Broussard, Dylan	2477656	Comity
Butler, Sarah	2491902	Comity
Button, Thomas	2485451	Comity
Carsello, Victor	2488467	Comity
Coffey, Sean	2483747	Comity
Cramer, Tricia	2425219	Comity
Cristofaro, William	2465876	Comity
Dadelahi, Karim	2491749	Comity
Daniel, Kristen	2492979	Comity
Darji, Hardik	2476186	Comity
Decena, Rommel	2487144	Comity
Dinamarco, Luis	2492555	Comity
Dwyer, Matthew	2485150	Comity
Eckstein, Marcus	2484496	Comity
Elkins, Brendan	2499880	Comity
Ellett, Virgil	2498044	Comity
Epifano, Anthony	2484820	Comity
Ezra, Sol	2469147	Comity
Fallon, Ryan	2497191	Comity
Friedlander, Evan	2471451	Comity
Friskel, Kevin	2484254	Comity
Grabler, Joseph	2485954	Comity
-	2405954 2492405	•
Grubbs, Aaron		Comity
Grusendorf, James	2484235	Comity
Hammon, Kara	2443755	Comity
Hardin, Douglas	2456284	Comity
He, Haiwen	2421413	Comity
Herman, Richard	2486062	Comity
Hodgin, Derek	1729864	Comity
Hosseininejad, Justin	2498068	Comity
Howell, Justin	2485332	Comity
Hughes, Connor	2409732	Comity
Ibrahim, Mina	2493004	Comity
Jarzombek, Stanley	2003657	Comity
Kaplan, Tracy	2493006	Comity
Karam, Rodrigue	2493047	Comity
Karenik, Stella	2451970	Comity
Kienitz, Daniel	2498038	Comity
Kilcoyne, Megan	2386752	Comity
Koehn, Jeffrey	2308220	Comity
Korosec, William	2479799	Comity
Kramer, Kristen	2499229	Exam.
Lai, Kelvin	2484474	Comity
Larramendi, Katia	2237015	Comity
Levan, Richard	2480952	Comity
Linenfelser, Kyle	2491983	Comity
Mackenzie, Binder	2491675	Comity
Malik, Mubashar	2484153	Comity
Malys, Lucas	2488618	Comity
Manson, Todd	2489787	Comity
McCarthy, Ryan	2488472	Comity
	L	y

McKay, Ryan	2491923	Comity
Muhire, Modeste	2491939	Comity
Nevels, Peter	2490494	Comity
Norberg, Ashlyn	2493179	Comity
Nordeen, Reece	2479952	Comity
O'Neill, Susan	2474143	Comity
Ortiz, Vincent	2491697	Comity
Oza, Parth	2484078	Comity
Palmisiano, Brad	2493073	Comity
Patrick, Wilfred	2495701	Comity
Payne, Andrew	2497662	Comity
Payne, Timothy	2493139	Comity
Peltz, Asher	2495851	Comity
Philipson, Rachel	2495954	Comity
Plank, Rachel	2496800	Comity
Polk, Nicholas	2493038	Comity
Popivchak, John	2487044	Comity
Quandt, Paul	2471696	Comity
Quiroga, Daniel	2427592	Comity
Raday, Sean	2485417	Exam.
Rashid, Fauzi	2495574	Exam.
Reil, James	2486052	Comity
Renevier, Kyle	2493027	Comity
Richardson, Yvette	2498697	Comity
Rivera, Sharmaine	2488871	Comity
Rudisill, Jocilyn	2402381	Comity
Savo, Richard	2486063	Comity
Scott, Bryan	2484154	Comity
Shah, Nandil	2379995	Comity
Shah, Rushabh	2471074	Exam.
Shaub, Jason	2437200	Comity
Shumaker, Joel	2484204	Comity
Simpson, Barry	2475052	Comity
Smith, Matthew	2494213	Comity
Snook, Cameron	2483496	Comity
Stotis, Alexandros	2494199	Comity
Stroup, Thomas	2494168	Comity
Szenczy, Michael	2493519	Comity
Tannenbaum, Jason	2491894	Comity
Thakali, Ranjeet	2477646	Comity
Thompson, Charles	2487375	Comity
Thompson, Thomas	2483599	Comity
Tindall, James	2385523	Comity
Tirado, Omar	2499759	Comity
Tovinsky, Matthew	2491889	Comity
Trainor, Ross	2477915	Comity
Tran, Hung	2487421	Comity
Vaseai, Seyed	2501035	Comity
Vignaroli, Adam	2489520	Comity
Villareale, Diego	2489992	Comity
Vollbrecht, Michael	2490787	Comity
Wade, Michael	2491976	Comity
Walker, John	2490031	Comity
Woods, Michael	2489912	Comity
		5 - ,

Yell, Kevin	2494175	Comity
Zgoda, Francis	2460794	Comity
Zhang, Bo	2485531	Comity
Zitny, Brett	2427504	Comity

ACTION: On a motion by BM Kelly, seconded by BM Vernick, the Board unanimously voted to request additional information for the following applications as indicated:

<u>Name</u>	<u>App'l #</u>	Comity/Exam.
Donovan, Michael	2485213	Comity
Eckert, Mark	2493016	Comity
Esslinger, Charles	2493153	Comity
Giri, Aditya	2489522	Comity
Hubbard, Bradley	2485340	Comity
Labonte, Jourdan	2491948	Comity
Mianeji, Masoud	2497287	Comity
Patel, Akash	2494493	Comity
Poole, John	2282065	Comity
Rodriguez, Emanuel	2458089	Comity
Stromberg, Michael	2384965	Comity

B Continuing Professional Competency Courses

ACTION: After some discussion the Board, on a motion by BM Kelly, seconded by BM Smith, voted to approve all courses submitted by NJ Association for Floodplain Management pending review by BM Paparozzi and BM Smith and to return all courses submitted by NY State Association of PLS for re-submittal with all appropriate materials for review. Motion carried.

C Full Board Review

Lucas Epp – Applicant # 2492063

ACTION: Table until another Board member can review the file.

D Reinstatement

Peter R. Seckinger, PE (23GE04215500) Exp 2004

ACTION: Tabled until the Board can review all appropriate documents in Executive Session.

E Certificates of Authorizations

ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Kelly, the Board unanimously voted to approve the following companies for Certificates of Authorization.

ACE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC.

223 Lawnside Avenue Haddon Township, NJ 08108 Application #2505152

NOR'EAST LAND SURVEYING LLC.

46 Jackson Avenue Carteret, NJ 07008-0700 Application #2505192

KCI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

936 Ridgebrook Rd. Sparks, MD 21152 Application #2505278

ASPLUNDH ENGINEERING SERVICES, LLC.

25 Forbes Blvd. Suite 1 Foxboro, MA 02035 Application #2505269

ALL4 DE LLC.

2393 Kimberton Rd., P.O. Box 299 Kimberton, PA 19442 Application #2505302

GALLOWAY & COMPANY, INC.

6162 S Willow Drive - Suite 320 Greenwood Village, CO 80111 Application #2505518

BUILDING ENVELOPE CONSULTANTS AND SCIENTISTS LLC.

6339 Ten Oaks Road Suite 307 Clarksville, MD 21029 Application #2505316

CCI SOLUTIONS, INC.

20445 State Hwy. 249 Ste 250 Houston, TX 77070 Application #2504587

CHESTNUT ENGINEERING

2 E Lancaster Ave. - 2nd Fl. Ardmore, PA 19003 Application #2492030

MERRITT ENGINEERING CONSULTANT DPC

28-08 Bayside Lane Bayside, NY 11358 Application #2499596

ATSI Inc. dba ATS ENGINEERING INC.

415 Commerce Drive Amherst, NY 14228 Application #2504163

CONVERGE ENGINEERING, LLC.

870 Crestmark Drive Powder Springs, GA 30122 Application #2469167

NEW RIDGE ENGINEERING, LLC.

2330 Devonwood Rd. N Chesterfield, VA 23235-2323 Application #2505558

NE CONSULTING SERVICES LLC.

4081 S. Lincoln Avenue Vineland, NJ 08361 Application#2505775

GALE ENGINEERS AND ARCHITECTS PC

163 Libbey Parkway Weymouth, MA 02189 Application #2505558

GOLDER ASSOCIATES USA INC.

5170 Peachtree Street Bldg. 100 Suite 300 Atlanta, GA 30341 Application #2506154

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN CONSULTANT INC, P.A.

30 Wisconsin Dell Parkway PO Box 580 Lake Delton, WI 53940 Application #2488676

LYNCH MYKINS STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS CORP.

301 N West Street - Suite 105 Raleigh, NC 27603 Application #2408743

INFORMATIONAL / DISCUSSION ITEMS

BM Kelly and BM Alsharaa will be virtually participating in ABET visits to Colleges in New Jersey.

November 18 and December 16, 2021 Meetings **ACTION:** After some discussion the Board, on a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Paparozzi, unanimously voted to cancel the November meeting and re-schedule the December meeting from the 16th to the 2nd of December.

BM Purcell will take on the planning the Holiday luncheon/gathering.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Acting Executive Director Botelho announced that she received no comment via email. BP Valenti invited members of the public who joined the meeting to comment if they wish.

Ambrose Gmeiner, NJ SPLS, thanked the Board for this opportunity to join the board in the public zoom meeting.

Mr. Joseph Andrawis requested the status of his application that he submitted two months ago. He was advised to send an email to the Acting Executive Director who will look into the matter.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

On a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Kelly, the Board unanimously voted to go into Executive Session.

NEXT MEETINGS

November 18, 2021 – canceled December 16, 2021 – re-scheduled to December 2, 2021

ADJOURNMENT

On a motion by BM Venuto, seconded by BM Paparozzi, the Board unanimously voted to adjourn the meeting at 2:00 p.m.

APPROVED BY:

James Valenti, PE Board President

Ileana Botelho Acting Executive Director